

Pawna Devi vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.5384 of 2024

29.08.2024 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5/State.
None for respondent No.7.
Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Separate reply on behalf of respondents No.3 and 4 is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not on record. The same be traced and post removal of objection(s), if any, be placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks. In the meanwhile, reply on behalf of respondent No.8 be filed. Rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of respondents No.1, 2 & 5/State be filed before the next date of hearing.

August 29, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge