

Pawna Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP-5384 of 2024

27.11.2024 Present : None for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner. Reply has not been filed by respondent No.8. Petitioner has also not filed rejoinder to the replies already on record.

Reply by respondent No.8 and rejoinder to replies already on record, be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

27th November, 2024
(Pardeep)