

CWP No. 5384 of 2024

24.03.2025 Present: Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate for the respondent No. 8.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 8

is awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 8 submits that the same has been filed in the Registry on 19.03.2025. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Rejoinder to the reply of respondents No. 1 to 5 and 8 are awaited till date. Let the same be awaited for one week, failing which the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Respondents No. 6 & 7 are unrepresented despite service.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.03.2025

(Shalini)