

**PAWNA DEVI Versus THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS**

**CWP-5384 of 2024**

10.07.2025 Present : Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Respondents No.6 & 7 are served, however, there is no appearance on their behalf. Hence, respondents No.6 & 7 are proceeded against *ex parte*.

List on **29.07.2025** along with CWP No.10822 of 2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> July, 2025  
(Pardeep)