

Pawna Devi Vs. State & Ors. a/w connected matter

**CWP No. 10822/2025 &
CWP No. 5384/2024**

29.07.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s)
in both the petitions.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents/State in both the petitions.

Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate vice Mr. Madan Gopal,
Advocate, for respondent No.8 in CWP No.5384/2024
and respondent No.4 in CWP No. 10822/2025

CMP No. 5400/2025 in CWP No.5384/2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to the
applicants/petitioners to file translated copy of the documents
in issue before the next date of hearing.

CWP No. 5384/2024 & CWP No.10822/2025

At the request of learned vice counsel representing
respondent Nos.8 and 4, respectively, in the aforesaid cases,
list on **20.08.2025**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

29th July, 2025 (rohit)