

**Pawna Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matter**

**CWP No.5384 of 2024 a/w**  
**CWP No.10822 of 2025**

20.08.2025 Present: Ms. Gita Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the matters.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State in both the matters.

Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate, for respondent No.8 in CWP No.5384 of 2024 and respondent No.4 in CWP No.10822 of 2025.

As prayed for, list after two weeks to enable respondent No.4 in CWP No.10822 of 2025 to file reply.

August 20, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge