

**Pawna Devi Vs. State of HP & Ors and connected matter**

**CWP No. 5384 of 2024 a/w  
CWP No. 10822 of 2025**

**12.09.2025 Present:** Ms.Gita Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh K. Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the matters.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Ms. Shivangi Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate for respondent No.8 in CWP No. 5384 of 024 and respondent No.4 in CWP No.10822 of 2025.

Pleadings have not been completed in CWP No.10822 of 2025. Let the same be completed within four weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

September 12, 2025  
(*R.Atal*)