

**Smt. Pawna Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 5384 of 2024.**

**23.03.2026** Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.  
Respondents No.6 & 7 are *exparte*.  
Mr. Madan Gopal, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

On the request of learned counsel for the parties,  
list on **11.05.2026**.

De-link this matter from CWP No. 10822 of 2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 23, 2026  
(Shivank Thakur)